NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM



NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF THE SCHEMES OF JM FINANCIAL MUTUAL FUND ("THE FUND").

Appointment of Additional Director (Non-Executive) on the Board of JM Financial Asset Management Limited.

Notice-Cum-Addendum is hereby given that Mr. Vishal Kampani has been appointed as an Additional Director (Non-Executive) on the Board of JM Financial Asset Management Limited with effect from November 1, 2022.

The following details pertaining to Mr. Vishal Kampani shall form part of the section 'Details of AMC Directors' in the SAI:

Name	Age/Qualification	Brief Experience
Mr. Vishal Kampani	45 Years MS (Finance) from London Business School, University of London.	Mr. Kampani is the Non – Executive Vice Chairman of JM Financial Limited since October 01, 2021 and also the Managing Director of JM Financial Products Limited and JM Financial Credit Solutions Limited. Mr. Kampani joined the JM Financial Group in 1997 in the Investment Banking Division and subsequently worked with Morgan Stanley Dean Witter & Co. in New York. Upon his return to India in 2000, Mr. Kampani joined JM Morgan Stanley (Joint Venture between JM Financial Group and Morgan Stanley) and headed the Corporate Finance vertical within the Investment Bank, managing client relationships for the firm.
		Post 2008, Mr. Kampani played an instrumental role in identifying new growth opportunities and further diversifying the business of the JM Financial Group. He launched the distressed credit business through JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited and also led JM Financial Group's foray into corporate, promoter and real estate financing.
		Mr. Kampani served as Managing Director of JM Financial Limited from 2016 -2021. He also strategized JM Financial Group's foray into the housing finance business through JM Financial Home Loans Limited in 2017.
		Mr. Kampani has been working extensively with Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) being a member of the CII National Council in addition to being the Co-Chairman of the CII National Committee on Financial Markets.
		In a career spanning almost two and a half decades, Mr. Kampani has played a defining role in ideating and consummating several landmark and transformational M&A, fund raising and restructuring transactions. In addition, he was also responsible for JM Financial Group's expansion and transforming the group into a diversified financial services player.
		In 2016, Mr. Kampani was recognized as a Young leader and awarded The Economic Times "40 under 40".

All the other terms and conditions of SAI of the Schemes of the Fund will remain unchanged.

Authorised Signatory
Place: Mumbai JM Financial Asset Management Limited
Date: November 2, 2022 (Investment Manager to JM Financial Mutual Fund)

For further details, please contact:

JM Financial Asset Management Limited

(Formerly known as JM Financial Asset Management Private Ltd.),

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025.

Corporate Office: Office B, 8th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025.

Corporate Identity Number: U65991MH1994PLC078879. • Tel. No.: (022) 6198 7777

• Fax No.: (022) 6198 7704. • E-mail: investor@jmfl.com • Website : www.jmfinancialmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

REF No. 36/2022-23